RESOLUTION NO. 96-159

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, URGING THAT THE GOVERNOR RECOGNIZE THE INTEREST OF COMMERCIAL FISHERMEN AND SPORTS FISHERMEN BY APPOINTING A COMMERCIAL FISHERMAN AND A SPORTS FISHERMAN TO THE MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, believes it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County to appoint a representative of the commercial fishermen and the sports fishermen to the Marine Fisheries Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Net Ban Amendment has had a significant impact on commercial fishermen and sports fishermen; and

WHEREAS, input from the commercial fishermen and sports fishermen would be valuable to the rule making commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 12th day of August, 1996, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, strongly recommends that the Governor appoint commercial fishermen and sports fishermen to the Marine Fisheries Commission.
- 2. That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Governor and the Nassau County Legislative Delegation.

(CP)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JIM/ HIGGINBOTHAM

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

T. J. C. JERRY" GREESON Its: ExfOrficio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN